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Attachment A (Personnel)

Upon the recommendation of the District Superintendent, a motion is needed to approve the 

following:

(A)                                     Resignations

(1)                                     Administrators

Name: *LANGTRY-GREEN, RENEE J. *Contingent upon BOE approval for Interim Director of 

Personnel & the Professions*

Position: Dir Special Education

FTE: 1.0000

Effective: 08/31/2022 Close of Business (COB)

Assigned: Educational Services Center 

(a) 

(2)                                     Teachers

Name: *SCOTT, DEBRA A.

Position: Tch Special Ed

FTE: 1.0000

Effective: 09/23/2022 Close of Business (COB)

Assigned: PotsdamCentral School 

(a) 

(3)                                     Teaching Assistants

Name: O'BRIEN, SHERRY L.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Effective: 09/18/2022 Close of Business (COB)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(a) 

Name: CASEY, BRIDGET M.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Effective: 09/24/2022 Close of Business (COB)

Assigned: Canton Central School 

(b) 

Name: RUST, BRITTANY

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Effective: 09/23/2022 Close of Business (COB)

Assigned: Heuvelton Central School 

(c) 

(4)                                     Support Staff or Non-Unit

Name: *PERO, HEIDI B.

Position: Keyboard Specialist

FTE: 1.0000

Effective: 09/30/2022 Close of Business (COB)

Assigned: Ogdensburg City School District 

(a) 
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(B)                                     Leaves of Absence

(1)                                     Teaching Assistants

Name: ALLEN, KRYSTINA M.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000

Type: None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act

Duration: 09/01/2022 through 09/30/2022

Assigned: Potsdam Central School

(a) 

(C)                                     Terminations  

(1)                                     Terminations

Name: PETRY, JULIE M.

Position: PPS Physical Therapist

FTE: 1.0000

Effective: 09/19/2022 Close of Business (COB)

Assigned: Canton Central School 

(a) 

Name: *WILLARD, SAMANTHA L. 

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000 *Lack of 30 day notice*

Effective: 08/31/2022 Close of Business (COB)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(b) 

(D)                                     Appointment Status Changes

(1)                                     Teachers

Name: *COWSER, CANDACE J. 

From:  1.0000 FTE Sub Teacher Long-Term 

To: 1.0000 FTE, Tch Cosmetology

Salary: $59,022.00 Annually (Pro-rated)

Effective: 9/01/2022 through 08/31/2026 unless extended within accordance of the law 

Tenure Area: Cosmetology Occupations 

Assigned: Southwest Technical Center 

(a) 

(2)                                     Teaching Assistants

Name: *RECKER, BETSY L. 

From:  1.0000 FTE, Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

To: Substitute Non-Certified Teaching Assistant 

Salary: $112.00 Daily, up to 90 days 

Effective: 09/01/2022

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(a) 

(E)                                     Probationary Appointments

(1)                                     Teachers - 4 year probation
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(E)                                     Probationary Appointments

(1)                                     Teachers - 4 year probation
This expiration date is tentative and conditional only. Except to the extent required by the applicable provisions of Section 3012 of 

the Education Law, in order to be granted tenure the teacher must receive composite or overall annual professional performance 

review ratings pursuant to Section 3012-c and/or 3012-d of the Education Law of either effective or highly effective in at least three 

(3) of the four (4) preceding years, and if the teacher receives an ineffective composite overall rating in the final year of the 

probationary period the teacher shall not be eligible for tenure at that time.

Name: FOSTER, RACHELLE L.

Position: Sub Teacher Long Term - Salaried 6hrs

FTE: 1.0000

Salary: UC-1-HRS, $41,900.50 Annually (Pro-rated)

Effective: 09/01/2022 

Tenure Area: Non-Tenure Tracking appointment 

Assigned: Southwest Technical Center 

(a) 

Name: JORDAN, KOBY R.

Position: Sub Teacher Long Term - Salaried

FTE: 1.0000

Salary: UC-1-HRS, $41,900.50 Annually (Pro-rated)

Effective: 09/01/2022 

Tenure Area: Non-Tenure Tracking Appointment 

Assigned: Educational Services Center 

(b) 

Name: PHIPPEN, KAITLYN M. *change in step & salary from prior BOE*

Position: Tch Physical Education, Certified

FTE: 1.0000

Salary: C-6-HRS, $47,989.00 Annually (Pro-rated)

Effective: 09/01/2022 through 08/31/2026 unless extended in accordance with the law

Tenure Area: Physical Education & Recreation

Assigned: Brasher Falls & Norwood-Norfolk Central Schools

(c) 

Name: WAINWRIGHT, MICHALLA

Position: Sub Teacher Long Term - Salaried 6hrs

FTE: 1.0000

Salary: UC-1-HRS, $41,900.50 Annually (Pro-rated)

Effective: 09/01/2022 

Tenure Area: Non-Tenure Tracking Appointment 

Assigned: Southwest Technical Center 

(d) 

Name: COLLINS, JENNIFER S.

Position: Tch Physical Education, Certified

FTE: 1.0000

Salary: C-13-HRS, $54,080.00 Annually (Pro-rated)

Effective: 09/01/2022 through 09/02/2026 unless extended in accordance with the law

Tenure Area: Physical Education & Recreation

Assigned: Canton Central School 

(e) 

(2)                                     Teaching Assistant - 4 year probation
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(E)                                     Probationary Appointments

(2)                                     Teaching Assistant - 4 year probation

Name: CRYDERMAN, SONYA *Step was correct, salary was wrong on last BOE*

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED, Certified

FTE: 1.0000

Salary: Step 12, $27,197.00 Annually (Pro-rated)

Effective: 09/01/2022 through 08/30/2026 unless extended in accordance with the law

Tenure Area: Teaching Assistant

Assigned: Potsdam Central School 

(a) 

(3)                                     Administrators - 3 year Probation

This expiration date is tentative and conditional only. Except to the extent required by the applicable provisions of Section 3012 of 

the Education Law, in order to be granted tenure the teacher must receive composite or overall annual professional performance 

review ratings pursuant to Section 3012-c and/or 3012-d of the Education Law of either effective or highly effective in at least three 

(3) of the four (4) preceding years, and if the teacher receives an ineffective composite overall rating in the final year of the 

probationary period the teacher shall not be eligible for tenure at that time.

Name: *LANGTRY-GREEN, RENEE J. *Contingent upon BOE approval for Resignation from 

Director of Special Education*

Position: Interim Director of Personnel & the Professions, Certified

FTE: 1.0000

Salary: $131,054.00 Annually (Pro-rated)

Effective: 09/01/2022 through 08/31/2025 unless extended in accordance with the law

Tenure Area: Director of Personnel & the Professions 

Assigned: Educational Services Center 

(a) 

(F)                                     Appointments - Per Diem, Hourly, and Other

(1)                                     Hourly Positions

Name Assign

ment

Type of 

Appt

Duratio

n of 

Appt

Rate of 

Pay

BOYD, 

ROXANN

A J.

Hourly 

Adult Ed 

Instructor 

A

07/01/202

2-06/30/2

023

$26.50/hrHourly

PILLAY, 

RAAMITH

A D.

Hourly 

Adult Ed 

Instructor 

B

08/02/202

2-08/31/2

022

$29.00/hrHourly

COLLINS

, NANCI 

D.

Tch 

Machine 

Trades

07/26/202

2-08/31/2

022

$45.07/hrHourly

BICE, 

JULIE C.

Teaching 

Assistant 

10 MO -  

CTE

07/26/202

2-08/31/2

022

$20.81/hrHourly
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(F)                                     Appointments - Per Diem, Hourly, and Other

(1)                                     Hourly Positions

Name Assign

ment

Type of 

Appt

Duratio

n of 

Appt

Rate of 

Pay

RUTLED

GE, 

NICOLE 

E.

Tch 

Cosmetol

ogy

07/26/202

2-08/31/2

022

$43.48/hrHourly

MERCHA

NT, 

KAYLA 

M.

Tch 

Education 

and 

Human 

Services

07/26/202

2-08/31/2

022

$44.11/hrHourly

LENNOX, 

DAVID P.

Tch 

Science  

6

07/25/202

2-08/31/2

022

$76.09/hrHourly

DISALVO

, JAMES 

P.

Tch 

Criminal 

Justice 

Occ

08/08/202

2-08/31/2

022

$44.20/hrHourly

BUTLER, 

LORI A.

Tch 

Speech  

And 

Hearing 

Handicap

ped

07/01/202

2-06/30/2

023

$125.00/h

r

Hourly

GLASGO

W, 

KELLEY 

J.

Worksho

p 

Participan

t

07/11/202

2-06/30/2

023

$25.00/hrHourly

NEWMA

N, 

MURPHY 

L.

Worksho

p 

Participan

t

07/11/202

2-06/30/2

023

$25.00/hrHourly

HATHAW

AY JR, 

ROBERT 

W.

Tch 

Carpentry

/Buildings 

Trades

07/19/202

2-08/31/2

022

$43.48/hrHourly

RASTLE

Y, 

CARMEL 

M.

Tch 

Mathemat

ics 6

07/25/202

2-08/31/2

022

$60.55/hrHourly

(2)                                     Per Diem Positions

Name Assign

ment

Type of 

Appt

Duratio

n of 

Appt

Rate of 

Pay
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(F)                                     Appointments - Per Diem, Hourly, and Other

(2)                                     Per Diem Positions

Name Assign

ment

Type of 

Appt

Duratio

n of 

Appt

Rate of 

Pay

NILES, 

TAMMY 

L.

Sub Not 

Cert T 

Asst. max 

90 days

09/01/202

2-01/24/2

023

$112.00/d

ay

Per Diem

CROBAR

, 

SHASTIN 

E.

Sub Not 

Cert T 

Asst. max 

90 days

09/01/202

2-01/24/2

023

$112.00/d

ay

Per Diem

BLEVINS, 

ALLISEN 

D.

Sub Not 

Cert T 

Asst. max 

90 days

09/01/202

2-01/24/2

023

$112.00/d

ay

Per Diem

DRAKE, 

ERIN R.

Sub Not 

Cert T 

Asst. max 

90 days

09/01/202

2-01/24/2

023

$112.00/d

ay

Per Diem

DAVIS, 

MEGAN 

J.

Sub Not 

Cert T 

Asst. max 

90 days

09/01/202

2-01/24/2

023

$112.00/d

ay

Per Diem

DIRKS, 

KATHERI

NE M.

Sub Not 

Cert T 

Asst. max 

90 days

09/01/202

2-01/24/2

023

$112.00/d

ay

Per Diem

EUSON, 

PAIGE M.

Sub Not 

Cert T 

Asst. max 

90 days

09/01/202

2- 

$112.00/d

ay

Per Diem

LENNOX, 

EMILY M.

Board 

Cert 

Behavior 

Analyst

08/12/202

2-08/31/2

022

$248.20/d

ay

Per Diem

JAMES, 

MICHELL

E L.

Tch 

Special 

Ed

08/12/202

2-08/31/2

022

$341.67/d

ay

Per Diem

SMITH, 

ANGELA 

F.

Tch 

Special 

Ed

08/12/202

2-08/31/2

022

$257.30/d

ay

Per Diem

KNOX, 

ERIN E.

Sum Sch 

Teaching 

Assist

07/27/202

2-08/17/2

022

$190.42/d

ay

Per Diem

HARPER, 

ALICE M.

Sub Not 

Cert 

Teacher 

max 90 

days

08/09/202

2-06/30/2

023

$125.00/d

ay

Per Diem
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(F)                                     Appointments - Per Diem, Hourly, and Other

(2)                                     Per Diem Positions

Name Assign

ment

Type of 

Appt

Duratio

n of 

Appt

Rate of 

Pay

KELEHE

R, 

WANDA 

M.

Sub Not 

Cert T 

Asst. max 

90 days

09/01/202

2-01/24/2

023

$112.00/d

ay

Per Diem

SOVA, 

ASHLYN 

M.

Sub Not 

Cert T 

Asst. max 

90 days

09/01/202

2-01/24/2

023

$112.00/d

ay

Per Diem

SMITHER

S, JODY 

L.

Sub Not 

Cert T 

Asst. max 

90 days

09/01/202

2-01/24/2

023

$112.00/d

ay

Per Diem

FOSTER, 

RACHEL

LE L.

Sub 

Teacher 

Long 

Term 

08/15/202

2-08/31/2

022

$209.50/d

ay

Per Diem

JORDAN, 

KOBY R.

Sub 

Teacher 

Long 

Term

08/15/202

2-08/31/2

022

$209.50/d

ay

Per Diem

GAGNER

, RYAN 

M.

Sub Not 

Cert T 

Asst. max 

90 days

09/01/202

2-01/24/2

023

$112.00/d

ay

Per Diem

BRUNDA

GE, 

KORTAN

Y M.

Sub Not 

Cert T 

Asst. max 

90 days

09/01/202

2-01/24/2

023

$112.00/d

ay

Per Diem

ROWE, 

AMY J.

Sub Not 

Cert T 

Asst. max 

90 days

09/01/202

2-01/24/2

023

$112.00/d

ay

Per Diem

FORBES, 

AMBER

Sub Not 

Cert T 

Asst. max 

90 days

09/01/202

2-01/24/2

023

$112.00/d

ay

Per Diem

ALGEO, 

KELLY L.

Sub Not 

Cert T 

Asst. max 

90 days

09/01/202

2-01/24/2

023

$112.00/d

ay

Per Diem

NORMAN

, DAVID 

J.

Sub Not 

Cert T 

Asst. max 

90 days

09/01/202

2-01/24/2

023

$112.00/d

ay

Per Diem

GIVEN, 

JESSICA 

L.

Sub Not 

Cert T 

Asst. max 

90 days

09/01/202

2-01/24/2

023

$112.00/d

ay

Per Diem
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(F)                                     Appointments - Per Diem, Hourly, and Other

(2)                                     Per Diem Positions

Name Assign

ment

Type of 

Appt

Duratio

n of 

Appt

Rate of 

Pay

WARCH

OL, 

OWEN 

M.

Sub Not 

Cert T 

Asst. max 

90 days

09/01/202

2-01/24/2

023

$112.00/d

ay

Per Diem

DEWEY, 

DEBRA 

A.

Sub Not 

Cert T 

Asst. max 

90 days

09/01/202

2-01/24/2

023

$112.00/d

ay

Per Diem

RECKER, 

BETSY L.

Sub Not 

Cert T 

Asst. max 

90 days

09/01/202

2-12/31/2

022

$112.00/d

ay

Per Diem
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