Personnel 08-30-22 Special Board Agenda August 30, 2022

### Attachment A (Personnel)

Upon the recommendation of the District Superintendent, a motion is needed to approve the following:

## (A) Resignations

### (1) Administrators

(a) Name: \*LANGTRY-GREEN, RENEE J. \*Contingent upon BOE approval for Interim Director of

Personnel & the Professions\*

Position: Dir Special Education

**FTE**: 1.0000

Effective: 08/31/2022 Close of Business (COB)

Assigned: Educational Services Center

## (2) Teachers

(a) Name: \*SCOTT, DEBRA A.

**Position:** Tch Special Ed

**FTE:** 1.0000

**Effective:** 09/23/2022 Close of Business (COB)

Assigned: PotsdamCentral School

## (3) <u>Teaching Assistants</u>

(a) Name: O'BRIEN, SHERRY L.

**Position:** Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

**FTE:** 1.0000

**Effective:** 09/18/2022 Close of Business (COB)

Assigned: Potsdam Central School

(b) Name: CASEY, BRIDGET M.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

**FTE:** 1.0000

Effective: 09/24/2022 Close of Business (COB)

Assigned: Canton Central School

(c) Name: RUST, BRITTANY

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

**FTE:** 1.0000

**Effective:** 09/23/2022 Close of Business (COB)

Assigned: Heuvelton Central School

## (4) Support Staff or Non-Unit

(a) Name: \*PERO, HEIDI B.

**Position:** Keyboard Specialist

**FTE:** 1.0000

**Effective:** 09/30/2022 Close of Business (COB) **Assigned:** Ogdensburg City School District

Personnel 08-30-22 Special Board Agenda August 30, 2022

### Attachment A (Personnel)

### (B) Leaves of Absence

# (1) <u>Teaching Assistants</u>

(a) Name: ALLEN, KRYSTINA M.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

**FTE:** 1.0000

**Type:** None of which falls under the Family and Medical Leave Act

**Duration:** 09/01/2022 through 09/30/2022

**Assigned:** Potsdam Central School

# (C) Terminations

# (1) Terminations

(a) Name: PETRY, JULIE M.

Position: PPS Physical Therapist

**FTE:** 1.0000

Effective: 09/19/2022 Close of Business (COB)

**Assigned:** Canton Central School

(b) Name: \*WILLARD, SAMANTHA L.

Position: Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

FTE: 1.0000 \*Lack of 30 day notice\*

Effective: 08/31/2022 Close of Business (COB)

Ellective. 00/3 1/2022 Glose of Busines

Assigned: Potsdam Central School

## (D) Appointment Status Changes

## (1) Teachers

(a) Name: \*COWSER, CANDACE J.

**From:** 1.0000 FTE Sub Teacher Long-Term

**To:** 1.0000 FTE, Tch Cosmetology **Salary:** \$59,022.00 Annually (Pro-rated)

Effective: 9/01/2022 through 08/31/2026 unless extended within accordance of the law

Tenure Area: Cosmetology Occupations **Assigned:** Southwest Technical Center

## (2) Teaching Assistants

(a) Name: \*RECKER, BETSY L.

From: 1.0000 FTE, Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED

To: Substitute Non-Certified Teaching Assistant

Salary: \$112.00 Daily, up to 90 days

**Effective**: 09/01/2022

Assigned: Potsdam Central School

# (E) Probationary Appointments

## (1) <u>Teachers - 4 year probation</u>

Personnel 08-30-22 Special Board Agenda August 30, 2022

### Attachment A (Personnel)

## (E) Probationary Appointments

# (1) <u>Teachers - 4 year probation</u>

This expiration date is tentative and conditional only. Except to the extent required by the applicable provisions of Section 3012 of the Education Law, in order to be granted tenure the teacher must receive composite or overall annual professional performance review ratings pursuant to Section 3012-c and/or 3012-d of the Education Law of either effective or highly effective in at least three (3) of the four (4) preceding years, and if the teacher receives an ineffective composite overall rating in the final year of the probationary period the teacher shall not be eligible for tenure at that time.

(a) Name: FOSTER, RACHELLE L.

Position: Sub Teacher Long Term - Salaried 6hrs

**FTE:** 1.0000

Salary: UC-1-HRS, \$41,900.50 Annually (Pro-rated)

**Effective:** 09/01/2022

**Tenure Area:** Non-Tenure Tracking appointment **Assigned:** Southwest Technical Center

(b) Name: JORDAN, KOBY R.

**Position:** Sub Teacher Long Term - Salaried

**FTE:** 1.0000

Salary: UC-1-HRS, \$41,900.50 Annually (Pro-rated)

**Effective:** 09/01/2022

**Tenure Area:** Non-Tenure Tracking Appointment **Assigned:** Educational Services Center

(c) Name: PHIPPEN, KAITLYN M. \*change in step & salary from prior BOE\*

**Position:** Tch Physical Education, Certified

**FTE:** 1.0000

**Salary:** C-6-HRS, \$47,989.00 Annually (Pro-rated)

Effective: 09/01/2022 through 08/31/2026 unless extended in accordance with the law

**Tenure Area:** Physical Education & Recreation

**Assigned:** Brasher Falls & Norwood-Norfolk Central Schools

(d) Name: WAINWRIGHT, MICHALLA

**Position:** Sub Teacher Long Term - Salaried 6hrs

**FTE:** 1.0000

Salary: UC-1-HRS, \$41,900.50 Annually (Pro-rated)

**Effective:** 09/01/2022

**Tenure Area:** Non-Tenure Tracking Appointment

**Assigned:** Southwest Technical Center

(e) Name: COLLINS, JENNIFER S.

Position: Tch Physical Education, Certified

**FTE:** 1.0000

Salary: C-13-HRS, \$54,080.00 Annually (Pro-rated)

Effective: 09/01/2022 through 09/02/2026 unless extended in accordance with the law

**Tenure Area:** Physical Education & Recreation

Assigned: Canton Central School

### (2) Teaching Assistant - 4 year probation

Personnel 08-30-22 Special Board Agenda August 30, 2022

### Attachment A (Personnel)

## (E) Probationary Appointments

# (2) <u>Teaching Assistant - 4 year probation</u>

(a) Name: CRYDERMAN, SONYA \*Step was correct, salary was wrong on last BOE\*

**Position:** Teaching Assistant 10 MO - SPED, Certified

**FTE:** 1.0000

Salary: Step 12, \$27,197.00 Annually (Pro-rated)

Effective: 09/01/2022 through 08/30/2026 unless extended in accordance with the law

**Tenure Area:** Teaching Assistant **Assigned:** Potsdam Central School

# (3) Administrators - 3 year Probation

This expiration date is tentative and conditional only. Except to the extent required by the applicable provisions of Section 3012 of the Education Law, in order to be granted tenure the teacher must receive composite or overall annual professional performance review ratings pursuant to Section 3012-c and/or 3012-d of the Education Law of either effective or highly effective in at least three (3) of the four (4) preceding years, and if the teacher receives an ineffective composite overall rating in the final year of the probationary period the teacher shall not be eligible for tenure at that time.

(a) Name: \*LANGTRY-GREEN, RENEE J. \*Contingent upon BOE approval for Resignation from

Director of Special Education\*

**Position:** Interim Director of Personnel & the Professions, Certified

**FTE:** 1.0000

**Salary:** \$131,054.00 Annually (Pro-rated)

**Effective:** 09/01/2022 through 08/31/2025 unless extended in accordance with the law

Tenure Area: Director of Personnel & the Professions

Assigned: Educational Services Center

## (F) Appointments - Per Diem, Hourly, and Other

(1) Hourly Positions

Name	Assign ment	Type of Appt	Duratio n of Appt	Rate of Pay
BOYD, ROXANN A J.	Hourly Adult Ed Instructor A	Hourly	07/01/202 2-06/30/2 023	\$26.50/hr
PILLAY, RAAMITH A D.	Hourly Adult Ed Instructor B	Hourly	08/02/202 2-08/31/2 022	\$29.00/hr
COLLINS , NANCI D.	Tch Machine Trades	Hourly	07/26/202 2-08/31/2 022	\$45.07/hr
BICE, JULIE C.	Teaching Assistant 10 MO - CTE	Hourly	07/26/202 2-08/31/2 022	\$20.81/hr

Personnel 08-30-22 Special Board Agenda August 30, 2022

# Attachment A (Personnel)

# (F) Appointments - Per Diem, Hourly, and Other

(1) Hourly Positions

Name	Assign ment	Type of Appt	Duratio n of Appt	Rate of Pay
RUTLED GE, NICOLE E.	Tch Cosmetol ogy	Hourly	07/26/202 2-08/31/2 022	\$43.48/hr
MERCHA NT, KAYLA M.	Tch Education and Human Services	Hourly	07/26/202 2-08/31/2 022	\$44.11/hr
LENNOX, DAVID P.	Tch Science 6	Hourly	07/25/202 2-08/31/2 022	\$76.09/hr
DISALVO , JAMES P.	Tch Criminal Justice Occ	Hourly	08/08/202 2-08/31/2 022	\$44.20/hr
BUTLER, LORI A.	Tch Speech And Hearing Handicap ped	Hourly	07/01/202 2-06/30/2 023	\$125.00/h r
GLASGO W, KELLEY J.	Worksho p Participan t	Hourly	07/11/202 2-06/30/2 023	\$25.00/hr
NEWMA N, MURPHY L.	Worksho p Participan t	Hourly	07/11/202 2-06/30/2 023	\$25.00/hr
HATHAW AY JR, ROBERT W.	Tch Carpentry /Buildings Trades	Hourly	07/19/202 2-08/31/2 022	\$43.48/hr
RASTLE Y, CARMEL M.	Tch Mathemat ics 6	Hourly	07/25/202 2-08/31/2 022	\$60.55/hr
(2)				Per Diem Positions
Name	Assign ment	Type of Appt	Duratio n of	Rate of Pay

Name	Assign	Type of	Duratio	Rate of
	ment	Appt	n of	Pay
			Appt	

Personnel 08-30-22 Special Board Agenda August 30, 2022

# Attachment A (Personnel)

# (F) Appointments - Per Diem, Hourly, and Other

(2) Per Diem Positions

Name	Assign ment	Type of Appt	Duratio n of Appt	Rate of Pay
NILES, TAMMY L.	Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90 days	Per Diem	09/01/202 2-01/24/2 023	\$112.00/d ay
CROBAR , SHASTIN	Sub Not Cert T Asst. max	Per Diem	09/01/202 2-01/24/2 023	\$112.00/d ay
E. BLEVINS, ALLISEN D.	90 days Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90 days	Per Diem	09/01/202 2-01/24/2 023	\$112.00/d ay
DRAKE, ERIN R.	Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90 days	Per Diem	09/01/202 2-01/24/2 023	\$112.00/d ay
DAVIS, MEGAN J.	Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90 days	Per Diem	09/01/202 2-01/24/2 023	\$112.00/d ay
DIRKS, KATHERI NE M.	Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90 days	Per Diem	09/01/202 2-01/24/2 023	\$112.00/d ay
EUSON, PAIGE M.	Sub Not Cert T Asst. max	Per Diem	09/01/202 2-	\$112.00/d ay
LENNOX, EMILY M.	90 days Board Cert Behavior Analyst	Per Diem	08/12/202 2-08/31/2 022	\$248.20/d ay
JAMES, MICHELL E L.	Tch Special Ed	Per Diem	08/12/202 2-08/31/2 022	\$341.67/d ay
SMITH, ANGELA F.	Tch Special Ed	Per Diem	08/12/202 2-08/31/2 022	\$257.30/d ay
KNOX, ERIN E.	Sum Sch Teaching Assist	Per Diem	07/27/202 2-08/17/2 022	\$190.42/d ay
HARPER, ALICE M.	Sub Not Cert Teacher max 90 days	Per Diem	08/09/202 2-06/30/2 023	\$125.00/d ay

Personnel 08-30-22 Special Board Agenda August 30, 2022

# Attachment A (Personnel)

# (F) Appointments - Per Diem, Hourly, and Other

(2) Per Diem Positions

Name	Assign ment	Type of Appt	Duratio n of Appt	Rate of Pay
KELEHE R, WANDA M.	Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90 days	Per Diem	09/01/202 2-01/24/2 023	\$112.00/d ay
SOVA, ASHLYN M.	Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90 days	Per Diem	09/01/202 2-01/24/2 023	\$112.00/d ay
SMITHER S, JODY L.	Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90 days	Per Diem	09/01/202 2-01/24/2 023	\$112.00/d ay
FOSTER, RACHEL LE L.	Sub Teacher Long Term	Per Diem	08/15/202 2-08/31/2 022	\$209.50/d ay
JORDAN, KOBY R.	Sub Teacher Long Term	Per Diem	08/15/202 2-08/31/2 022	\$209.50/d ay
GAGNER , RYAN M.	Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90 days	Per Diem	09/01/202 2-01/24/2 023	\$112.00/d ay
BRUNDA GE, KORTAN Y M.	Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90 days	Per Diem	09/01/202 2-01/24/2 023	\$112.00/d ay
ROWE, AMY J.	Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90 days	Per Diem	09/01/202 2-01/24/2 023	\$112.00/d ay
FORBES, AMBER	Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90 days	Per Diem	09/01/202 2-01/24/2 023	\$112.00/d ay
ALGEO, KELLY L.	Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90 days	Per Diem	09/01/202 2-01/24/2 023	\$112.00/d ay
NORMAN , DAVID J.	Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90 days	Per Diem	09/01/202 2-01/24/2 023	\$112.00/d ay
GIVEN, JESSICA L.	Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90 days	Per Diem	09/01/202 2-01/24/2 023	\$112.00/d ay

Personnel 08-30-22 Special Board Agenda August 30, 2022

# Attachment A (Personnel)

# (F) Appointments - Per Diem, Hourly, and Other

(2) Per Diem Positions

Name	Assign ment	Type of Appt	Duratio n of Appt	Rate of Pay
WARCH OL, OWEN M.	Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90 days	Per Diem	09/01/202 2-01/24/2 023	\$112.00/d ay
DEWEY, DEBRA A.	Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90 days	Per Diem	09/01/202 2-01/24/2 023	\$112.00/d ay
RECKER, BETSY L.	Sub Not Cert T Asst. max 90 days	Per Diem	09/01/202 2-12/31/2 022	\$112.00/d ay